DEC

06-05-1998



LICET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) NL2 d. 5-26-98 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10072	8845
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Forintek Canada Corp.
Dian-Qing Yang	Name: ForTittek Callada Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 🔏 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
∆ Assignment	Street Address: 2665 East Mall
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1W5 CANADA
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: May 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖔 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 84799 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Q Yes 🖫 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Rezek	7 7 1 1 (7 0 7 0 7 0 7 0 7 0 7 0 7 0 7 0 7 0 7
Name: BARNES & THORNBURG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	🖎 Enclosed
05/03/1998 DCDATES 00000209 09084799	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04 FC1581 40.00 8P	C. Donosit agravat symbol
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of coriginal document. Richard A. Rezek May 26, 1998	
RICHGIA II. RODON	Signature Cate
Name of Person Signing Signature V Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DIAN-QING YANG, a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 738 Myrand Avenue, Apt. 1, Sainte-Foy, Québec G1V 2T9, Canada, have invented certain improvements in

INTEGRATED METHOD FOR PROTECTING LOGS AND GREEN LUMBER FROM SAPSTAIN AND MOLD

for which an application for a patent for such invention is to be filed in the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, FORINTEK CANADA CORP., whose full post office address is 2665 East Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1W5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said DIAN-QING YANG, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FORINTEK CANADA CORP., the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, as fully described and claimed in the application executed by me concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said FORINTEK CANADA CORP., as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said FORINTEK CANADA CORP., and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The assignor further undertakes and agrees to execute such documents as may be necessary and proper to enable the assignee to obtain and maintain patent protection for the said invention in any country.

The parties hereto have required that this document be drawn up solely in the English language. Les parties aux présentes ont demandé que le présent document soit rédigé seulement en anglais.

this fifteentday of May , 1998.

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

DIAN-QING YANG

WITNESS